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Estense Finance S.r.l.

This Investors Report is based in particular on the quarterly Servicer's Report and on the quarterly Payments Report.

Calculations here contained are made in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Terms and expressions used in this Investors Report have the respective meanings given to them in the Transaction Documents.
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Estense Finance S.r.l. 

Issuer: Estense Finance S.r.l.

Originator: BPER BANCA S.p.A.

Issue Date: 7 August 2009

Arrangers: FISG S.r.l., BNP Paribas S.A., The Royal Bank of Scotland plc 

The Notes: Classes A B Junior

Original Balance 1.750.000.000,00 40.000.000,00 132.632.000,00 

Currency Euro Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date 24th August 2048 24th August 2048 24th August 2048

Listing Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg Stock Exchange -

ISIN code IT0004513542     IT0004513559 IT0004513567

Clearing Euroclear-Clearstream Euroclear-Clearstream Euroclear-Clearstream

Principal Payments Amortising Amortising -

Indexation EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M -

Spread 0,60% 2,50% -

Underlying assets for the Notes: Residential Mortgages Loans 

Servicer: BPER BANCA S.p.A.

Interest Payment Date:

Interest Period:

Interest calculation: ACTUAL/360

Subordinated Loan Provider: BPER BANCA S.p.A.

Computation Agent and Corporate Servicer: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Principal Paying Agent, Agent Bank & Account Bank: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan Branch

Cash Manager: BPER BANCA S.p.A.

BNP Guarantor BNP Paribas S.A.

Representative of the Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Swap Counterparty: The Royal Bank of Scotland plc 

1. Transaction overview

means the 24 of February, May, August and November in each year or, if any such date is not a Business Day, the first following

Business Day, provided that the First Interest Payment Date falls on 24 February 2010 

means each period beginning on (and including) an Interest Payment Date and ending on (but excluding) the next Interest Payment 
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Estense Finance S.r.l. 

Interest 

Payment 

Date

Principal Amount 

Outstanding
Unpaid Interest  Principal * 

 Interest 

Rate 

 Accrual 

period 

(days) 

 Interest  Interest Principal 
Principal Amount 

Outstanding
Pool factor Unpaid Interest

07/08/2009 24/02/2010 24/02/2010 1.750.000.000,00   -                       -                       1,756% 201 17.157.583,33    17.157.583,33    -                   1.750.000.000,00   1,00000000 -                       

24/02/2010 24/08/2010 24/08/2010 1.750.000.000,00   -                       -                       1,565% 181 13.769.826,39    13.769.826,39    -                   1.750.000.000,00   1,00000000 -                       

24/08/2010 24/02/2011 24/02/2011 1.750.000.000,00   -                       428.721.300,00  1,745% 184 15.608.055,56    15.608.055,56    428.721.300,00  1.321.278.700,00   0,75501640 -                       

24/02/2011 24/05/2011 24/05/2011 1.321.278.700,00   -                       60.281.550,00    1,682% 89 5.494.243,86      5.494.243,86      60.281.550,00    1.260.997.150,00   0,72056980 -                       

24/05/2011 24/08/2011 24/08/2011 1.260.997.150,00   -                       48.617.800,00    2,035% 92 6.557.885,73      6.557.885,73      48.617.800,00    1.212.379.350,00   0,69278820 -                       

24/08/2011 24/11/2011 24/11/2011 1.212.379.350,00   -                       40.986.400,00    2,134% 92 6.611.778,14      6.611.778,14      40.986.400,00    1.171.392.950,00   0,66936740 -                       

24/11/2011 24/02/2012 24/02/2012 1.171.392.950,00   -                       43.137.500,00    2,067% 92 6.187.688,03      6.187.688,03      43.137.500,00    1.128.255.450,00   0,64471740 -                       

24/02/2012 24/05/2012 24/05/2012 1.128.255.450,00   -                       34.861.400,00    1,621% 90 4.572.255,21      4.572.255,21      34.861.400,00    1.093.394.050,00   0,62479660 -                       

24/05/2012 24/08/2012 24/08/2012 1.093.394.050,00   -                       32.329.850,00    1,281% 92 3.579.407,66      3.579.407,66      32.329.850,00    1.061.064.200,00   0,60632240 -                       

24/08/2012 26/11/2012 26/11/2012 1.061.064.200,00   -                       31.655.750,00    0,910% 94 2.521.206,44      2.521.206,44      31.655.750,00    1.029.408.450,00   0,58823340 -                       

26/11/2012 25/02/2013 25/02/2013 1.029.408.450,00   -                       27.551.300,00    0,790% 91 2.055.671,49      2.055.671,49      27.551.300,00    1.001.857.150,00   0,57248980 -                       

25/02/2013 24/05/2013 24/05/2013 1.001.857.150,00   -                       32.276.300,00    0,820% 88 2.008.167,00      2.008.167,00      32.276.300,00    969.580.850,00      0,55404620 -                       

24/05/2013 26/08/2013 26/08/2013 969.580.850,00      -                       35.614.950,00    0,799% 94 2.022.814,98      2.022.814,98      35.614.950,00    933.965.900,00      0,53369480 -                       

26/08/2013 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 933.965.900,00      -                       36.350.650,00    0,824% 91 1.945.347,20      1.945.347,20      36.350.650,00    897.615.250,00      0,51292300 -                       

25/11/2013 24/02/2014 24/02/2014 897.615.250,00      -                       40.342.750,00    0,817% 91 1.853.750,03      1.853.750,03      40.342.750,00    857.272.500,00      0,48987000 -                       

24/02/2014 26/05/2014 26/05/2014 857.272.500,00      -                       41.966.400,00    0,886% 91 1.919.957,02      1.919.957,02      41.966.400,00    815.306.100,00      0,46588920 -                       

26/05/2014 25/08/2014 25/08/2014 815.306.100,00      -                       41.269.200,00    0,918% 91 1.891.917,81      1.891.917,81      41.269.200,00    774.036.900,00      0,44230680 -                       

25/08/2014 24/11/2014 24/11/2014 774.036.900,00      -                       37.472.400,00    0,786% 91 1.537.882,31      1.537.882,31      37.472.400,00    736.564.500,00      0,42089400 -                       

24/11/2014 24/02/2015 24/02/2015 736.564.500,00      -                       35.304.850,00    0,681% 92 1.281.867,75      1.281.867,75      35.304.850,00    701.259.650,00      0,40071980 -                       

24/02/2015 25/05/2015 25/05/2015 701.259.650,00      -                       39.975.950,00    0,648% 90 1.136.040,63      1.136.040,63      39.975.950,00    661.283.700,00      0,37787640 -                       

25/05/2015 24/08/2015 24/08/2015 661.283.700,00      -                       40.425.700,00    0,588% 91 982.888,01        982.888,01        40.425.700,00    620.858.000,00      0,35477600 -                       

24/08/2015 24/11/2015 24/11/2015 620.858.000,00      -                       34.778.450,00    0,570% 92 904.383,15        904.383,15        34.778.450,00    586.079.550,00      0,33490260 -                       

24/11/2015 24/02/2016 24/02/2016 586.079.550,00      -                       41.354.600,00    0,505% 92 756.368,22        756.368,22        41.354.600,00    544.724.950,00      0,31127140 -                       

24/02/2016 24/05/2016 24/05/2016 544.724.950,00      -                       39.608.100,00    0,401% 90 546.086,76        546.086,76        39.608.100,00    505.116.850,00      0,28863820 -                       

24/05/2016 24/08/2016 24/08/2016 505.116.850,00      -                       42.088.550,00    0,342% 92 441.472,13        441.472,13        42.088.550,00    463.028.300,00      0,26458760 -                       

24/08/2016 24/11/2016 24/11/2016 463.028.300,00      -                       35.544.600,00    0,301% 92 356.171,66        356.171,66        35.544.600,00    427.483.700,00      0,24427640 -                       

24/11/2016 24/02/2017 24/02/2017 427.483.700,00      -                       35.778.050,00    0,287% 92 313.535,54        313.535,54        35.778.050,00    391.705.650,00      0,22383180 -                       

24/02/2017 24/05/2017 24/05/2017 391.705.650,00      -                       34.936.300,00    0,270% 89 261.463,52        261.463,52        34.936.300,00    356.769.350,00      0,20386820 -                       

24/05/2017 24/08/2017 24/08/2017 356.769.350,00      -                       30.858.450,00    0,271% 92 247.082,60        247.082,60        30.858.450,00    325.910.900,00      0,18623480 -                       

24/08/2017 24/11/2017 24/11/2017 325.910.900,00      -                       25.325.650,00    0,272% 92 226.544,29        226.544,29        25.325.650,00    300.585.250,00      0,17176300 -                       

24/11/2017 26/02/2018 26/02/2018 300.585.250,00      -                       24.620.050,00    0,271% 94 212.697,46        212.697,46        24.620.050,00    275.965.200,00      0,15769440 -                       

26/02/2018 24/05/2018 24/05/2018 275.965.200,00      -                       25.154.850,00    0,272% 87 181.401,12        181.401,12        25.154.850,00    250.810.350,00      0,14332020 -                       

24/05/2018 22/06/2018 22/06/2018 250.810.350,00      -                       250.810.350,00  0,600% 29 55.763,50          55.763,50          250.810.350,00  -                          0,00000000 -                       **

** Any payment obligations of the Issuer regarding the outstanding amount due to Bper Banca, as Noteholder, will be automatically satisfied and discharged by way of set-off against the correspondent amount due by 

Bper Banca to the Issuer for the purchase of the Portfolio.

2.1  Class A Notes

* Provided that up to (but excluding) the Interest Payment Date falling in February 2011 (the “First Amortisation Interest Payment Date”), funds which might otherwise have been used to redeem the Notes will be retained by the Issuer into the 

Collection Account and the Payments Account, as the case may be, in accordance with the Pre-Enforcement Priority of Payments.

Before payments Amounts accrued Payments After payments

Interest Period
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Estense Finance S.r.l. 

Interest 

Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid Interest  Principal  
 Interest 

Rate 

 Accrual 

period 

(days) 

 Interest  Interest Principal

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor Unpaid Interest

07/08/2009 24/02/2010 24/02/2010 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       3,6560% 201 816.506,67         816.506,67         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/02/2010 24/08/2010 24/08/2010 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       3,4650% 181 696.850,00         696.850,00         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/08/2010 24/02/2011 24/02/2011 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       3,6450% 184 745.200,00         745.200,00         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/02/2011 24/05/2011 24/05/2011 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       3,5820% 89 354.220,00         354.220,00         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/05/2011 24/08/2011 24/08/2011 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       3,9350% 92 402.244,44         402.244,44         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/08/2011 24/11/2011 24/11/2011 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       4,0340% 92 412.364,44         412.364,44         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/11/2011 24/02/2012 24/02/2012 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       3,9670% 92 405.515,56         405.515,56         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/02/2012 24/05/2012 24/05/2012 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       3,5210% 90 352.100,00         352.100,00         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/05/2012 24/08/2012 24/08/2012 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       3,1810% 92 325.168,89         325.168,89         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/08/2012 26/11/2012 26/11/2012 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,8100% 94 293.488,89         293.488,89         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

26/11/2012 25/02/2013 25/02/2013 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,6900% 91 271.988,89         271.988,89         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

25/02/2013 24/05/2013 24/05/2013 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,7200% 88 265.955,56         265.955,56         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/05/2013 26/08/2013 26/08/2013 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,6990% 94 281.895,56         281.895,56         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

26/08/2013 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,7240% 91 275.426,67         275.426,67         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

25/11/2013 24/02/2014 24/02/2014 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,7170% 91 274.718,89         274.718,89         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/02/2014 26/05/2014 26/05/2014 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,7860% 91 281.695,56         281.695,56         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

26/05/2014 25/08/2014 25/08/2014 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,8180% 91 284.931,11         284.931,11         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

25/08/2014 24/11/2014 24/11/2014 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,6860% 91 271.584,44         271.584,44         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/11/2014 24/02/2015 24/02/2015 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,5810% 92 263.835,56         263.835,56         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/02/2015 25/05/2015 25/05/2015 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,5480% 90 254.800,00         254.800,00         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

25/05/2015 24/08/2015 24/08/2015 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,4880% 91 251.564,44         251.564,44         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/08/2015 24/11/2015 24/11/2015 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,4700% 92 252.488,89         252.488,89         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/11/2015 24/02/2016 24/02/2016 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,4050% 92 245.844,44         245.844,44         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/02/2016 24/05/2016 24/05/2016 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,3010% 90 230.100,00         230.100,00         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/05/2016 24/08/2016 24/08/2016 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,2420% 92 229.182,22         229.182,22         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/08/2016 24/11/2016 24/11/2016 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,2010% 92 224.991,11         224.991,11         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/11/2016 24/02/2017 24/02/2017 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,1870% 92 223.560,00         223.560,00         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/02/2017 24/05/2017 24/05/2017 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,1700% 89 214.588,89         214.588,89         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/05/2017 24/08/2017 24/08/2017 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,1710% 92 221.924,44         221.924,44         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/08/2017 24/11/2017 24/11/2017 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,1720% 92 222.026,67         222.026,67         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/11/2017 26/02/2018 26/02/2018 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,1710% 94 226.748,89         226.748,89         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

26/02/2018 24/05/2018 24/05/2018 40.000.000,00    -                       -                       2,1720% 87 209.960,00         209.960,00         -                       40.000.000,00    1,00000000 -                       

24/05/2018 22/06/2018 22/06/2018 40.000.000,00    -                       40.000.000,00    2,5000% 29 70.115,56          70.115,56          40.000.000         -                       0,00000000 -                       *

Interest Period

** Any payment obligations of the Issuer regarding the outstanding amount due to Bper Banca, as Noteholder, will be automatically satisfied and discharged by way of set-off against the correspondent amount due 

by Bper Banca to the Issuer for the purchase of the Portfolio.

2.2 Class B Notes

Before payments Amounts accrued Payments After payments
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Estense Finance S.r.l. 

Interest 

Payment 

Date

Principal Amount 

Outstanding
 Unpaid Interest  Principal   Interest  Interest   Principal  

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor Unpaid Interest

07/08/2009 24/02/2010 24/02/2010 132.632.000,00      -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       132.632.000,00  1,00000000 -                       

24/02/2010 24/08/2010 24/08/2010 132.632.000,00      -                       -                       3.469.101,26      -                       -                       132.632.000,00  1,00000000 3.469.101,26      

24/08/2010 24/02/2011 24/02/2011 132.632.000,00      3.469.101,26      -                       4.346.749,66      -                       -                       132.632.000,00  1,00000000 7.815.850,92      

24/02/2011 24/05/2011 24/05/2011 132.632.000,00      7.815.850,92      -                       2.577.666,09      -                       -                       132.632.000,00  1,00000000 10.393.517,01    

24/05/2011 24/08/2011 24/08/2011 132.632.000,00      10.393.517,01    -                       2.699.037,01      -                       -                       132.632.000,00  1,00000000 13.092.554,02    

24/08/2011 24/11/2011 24/11/2011 132.632.000,00      13.092.554,02    -                       2.238.461,38      -                       -                       132.632.000,00  1,00000000 15.331.015,40    

